

Press release

August 30, 2024

Management change in Electrolux **Professional Group**

Dave Herring, President Business Area Food Americas, has expressed his wish to retire. He will stay until a successor has been found.

Dave Herring has been with Electrolux Professional Group since the acquisition of Unified Brands in 2021. A recruitment process to find his successor has been initiated.

"I would like to thank Dave Herring for his valuable contribution to Electrolux Professional Group. He played an instrumental role in the integration of Unified Brands into Electrolux Professional making the Group a significantly larger player in the US. I would like to express our sincere appreciation for his dedication and hard work. I am also happy that he has agreed to stay until a successor has been found", says Alberto Zanata, President and CEO, Electrolux Professional Group.

For more information, please contact Jacob Broberg, Chief Communication & Investor Relations Officer +46 70 190 00 33

About the Electrolux Professional Group

The Electrolux Professional Group is one of the leading global providers of food service, beverage, and laundry for professional users. Our innovative products and worldwide service network make our customers' work-life easier, more profitable - and truly sustainable every day. Our solutions and products are manufactured in 13 plants in eight countries and sold in over 110 countries. In 2023, the Electrolux Professional Group had global sales of SEK 12bn and approximately 4,300 employees. Electrolux Professional's B-shares are listed at Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, visit https://www.electroluxprofessionalgroup.com

Franzéngatan 6

11251 Stockholm,